requested I would plant more street trees. 

Thank you for your consideration. 

DESCRIPTION:(Source of Title: Instrument 311128 Deed Record 412. Poge 452) 

The South holf of the following described real estate in Monroe County, lndiono, to-wit: A port of Seminary Lot One Hundred Two (102) in the City of 
Bloomington, Indiana, bounded and described as follows: Beginning at the Southeast corner of said Seminary Lot 102 and running thence North along 
the East line of soid Seminary Lot (which is the West line of Highland Avenue), 225 feet to the South line of W~ie Street in the City of Bloomington;

[...]

BLOOMINGTON, INDIANA 

20 
NORTH 

R/W 10 BC DEDICA1£D I/ / / / ,1 

r 
DESCRIPTION·(Source of TIiie· Instrument 31)128 Deed Record 4]2 Page 452) 

The South hall of the following described real estate in Monroe County, Indiana, lo-wit: A port of Seminary Lot One Hundred Two (102) in the City of 

Bloomington, Indiana, bounded and described as follows: Beginning al the Southeast corner of said Seminary Lot 102 and running thence North along 

the East line of said Seminary lot (which is the West line of Highland Avenue), 225 feel lo the South line of W)lie Street in the City of Bloomington;